INDEX

(341)

A
. Page
Academies, Califormia_______ o 119
Accidents, Industrial, Division of (Department of Industrial Relations) - _.____ 190
Accountancy, Board of _ 276
Accounts and Disbursements (Finance) _ - 161
~ Adoption, reimbursement to counties for costs_———_____ . ________ 329
- Adjutant General, Office of the - —_—— 230
Adult Authority and Facilities - 71
Adult Blind, Oakland, Training Center for ; 124
Aeronautics Commlssmn California e 302
Aged Needy, Aid to (see Social Welfare, Department of) 311
"Agnews State Hospital 213
Agricultural
Association, Sixth Distriet i - - 178
Research Study Committee — 46
Society, - State B 175
Agriculture, Department of (see also Department of Agmculture)
Aid to Cities and Counties (see Subventions)
Aid to Loeal Government (see Subventions) .
Aid to Needy Aged (see Department of Social Welfare)
Alcoholic Beverage Control Division —— 157
‘Allocation Board, apportionment to school dlstrlch 328
"'Appeal, Distriet Courts of
First Appellate District___ 25
Second Appellate Distriet ——— 26
Third Appellate District - 27
Fourth Appellate District 27
Apportionments (see Subventions) )
Apprenticeship Standards, Division of (see Department of Industrial Relatlons) ~
‘Apprenticeship Training Program Related Instruction 100
Appropriation Bill (see Budget Bill)
"Architectural Examiners, Board of (see Department of Professional and Voca-
tional Standards)
Architecture, Division of (see Department of Public Works)
Armories and Arsenals (see Adjutant General)
Assembly (see Legislature)
Assembly Chamber, Remodeling 172
-Athletic Commission, State (see Department of Professional and Voeational
Standards)
Attorney General (see Department of Justice)
Audit, School Expenditures - 147
Audits Division (see Department of Finance) 162
Authority
Adult . 71
Youth 73
B
Bankmg, Division of (see Department of Investment) 196
Barber Examiners, Board of (see Department of Professional and Vocational
Standards) onT
gfac;les and Parks, Division of (see Department of Natural Resources) ________ 249
in
Adult, Training Center for the, Oakland 124
Berkeley, School for the : __ 120
Los Angeles, Industrlal Workshop for the 124
Readers for—_ __ 120
Shop, San Diego, State 125




Board

349 —

INDEX-—Continued

Board of

Budget

California

Page
Colorado River 304
Corrections 52
Horse. Racing 290
Personnel 34
Public Works 297
Reclamation 305
Veterans’ Welfare (see Department of Veterans Affalrs) ___________ [ 312
‘Water Resources ._ 307
A ccountancy (see Department of Professional and Vocational Standards) - 276
Acrchitectural Examiners (see Department of Professional and Vocational
Standards) 276
Barber Examiners (see Department of Professmnal and Vocatlonal Stand-
ards) 277
Chiropractic Examiners (see Department of Professional and Vocatlonal .
Standards) 277
Cleaners (see Department of Professional and Vocational Standards) _____ 280
Control 134
Cosmetology (see Department of Professional and Vocational Standards) .. 279
Dental Examiners (see Department of Professional and Vocational Stand- -
ards) 279
Education 97
Equahzatlon 151
Examiners in Veterinary Medicine (see Department of Professional and
Vocational Standards) 284
Funeral Directors and Embalmers (see Department of Professional and
Voecational Standards) 280
Harbor Commissioners for Humboldt Bay 305
Medical Examiners (see Department of Professional and Vocational Stand-
ards) 282
Nurse Examiners (see Department of Professional and Vocatwnal Stand- :
ards) 282
Optometry (see Department of Professional and Vocational Standards)___ 283
Osteopathic Examiners (see Department of Professional and Voeational .
Standards) 285
Pharmacy (see Department of- Professmnal and Vocational Standards)---- 283
Pilot Commissioners. 288
Registration for Civil Engineers (see Department of Professional and Voca- .
tional Standards) . 278
State Harbor Commissioners, San Francisco 332
Boys, ‘Work Camps for (see Department of Corrections, Youth Authority) _____- 73
15
amount of 15
from 1929 to 1948 ! 8
more efficient methods . 6
not economy budget. 6
Budgets and Accounts, Division of (see Department of Finance) _____________ 162
Building and Loan, Division of_ 198
Building and Grounds Division (see Department of Finance) _____ . ________ 168
Bureau of Adult Health (see Department of Public Health) 293
Bureau of Tax Assessment 158
C
Aeronautics Commission 302
Centennial Commission 323
Highway Patrol 186
Interstate Cooperation Commission 33
Maritime Academy {see Department of Education) 119
Polytechnic School (see Department of Education)
State Fair (see State Agricultural Soc1ety) 175
Un1ver51ty of 128"

15



INDEX—Continued .
Page |

Camarillo State Hospital : 218
Cannery Inspection, Bureau of (see Department of Public Health) ____________ 295
Capital Outlay 11
Centennial Commission, California - 323
Cerebral Palsied Children _ 122
Chico, State College - 105
Chino, Institution for men 56
Child Care Licensing, reimbursement for ___. 328
Children, Cerebral Palsied 123
Chiropractic Examiners, Board of (see Department Professional and Voeatlonal
© Standards) - 297
Cities )
Aid bo (see Subventions) 327
Civil Engineers, Registration for, Board of (see Department of Professmnal and
Viocational Standards) . 278
Cleaners, Dry, Board of : .-, 280
Clinic .
Langley Porter 213
Mental Hygiene, Out-patient i 212
Code Commission - 18
Collection Agency Fund, Secretary of State 40
College of Law, Hastings 133
Colleges, State '
’ California- Polytechnic : -~ 115
Chico 105
"Fresno 106
Humboldt _ 109
° Los Angeles — - 110
: Sacramento : : _- 111
San Diego 112
San Francisco - . e 113
San Jose i . 114
Colorado River Board i -~ 304
_Commercial Fisheries (see Marine Fisheries) ’
Commission ‘ .
. Aeronautics _. 302
Athletic - 276
California District Secuntmq 205
Centennial _. : - 323
Code - : . 18
Conservation 48
Harbor . 332
Interstate Cooperation 33
Poultry Improvement : 47
Public Utilities . 295
Railroad (see Public Utilities Commission) 295
Recreation 312
School Districts ) : 126
State Lands (see Division of State Lands) 180
Uniform State Laws ) 18
Yacht and Ship Brokers i 284
Commissioner, Franchise Tax . 183
Commissioners, State Board of Harbor, Humboldt Bay 305
Commissioners, State Board of Harbor, San Francisco ) 332
Commissioners, State Board of Pilot 288
Commodity Prices 11
Communiecable Diseases (Public Health) 202
Communications, Division of ' (Finance) 163
Compensation, Accident, To State Employees 324

Compensation, Workmens, to Disaster Service Workers_____ : 332



— 344 —

INDEX—Continued .
Page

Conservation
Fish . 261
Game 261
‘Wild Life Conservation Board . 263
Conservation Commission, Soil__ i _ 48
Contingencies, Reserve for 326
Control, Board of 134
Acecounting Division 138
Administration : 137
Audits and Disbursements Division 141
Inheritance and Gift Tax Division 140
Loecal Postwar Public Works Plans and Sites 148
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax Refund Division : 150
Veterans’ Housing 147
Tax Collection Division : 145
Tax Deeded Lands Division . . 151
Controller, State 135
Corporations, Division of 199

Corrections, Department of (see Department of Corrections)
Cosmetology, Board of (see Department of Professional and Vocational Standards) 279

Council

Disaster ; ——- 29
Judicial =21
Counsel Bureau, Legislative 17
Counties, Aid to, (see Subventions)
Court, Supreme 19
Court of Appeal -
First Appellate District ‘ 25
Second Appellate District 26
Third Appellate District - 27
Fourth Appellate District 27

Criminal Identification and Investigation, Division of (see Department of Justice) 210

D oo
121

Deaf, School for the
Dental Examiners, Board of (see Department of Professional and Vocational

Standards) 279
Department of Agriculture

General Fund Activities 42
Special Fund Activities : 45
Department of Corrections

A dministration 48
Adult Authority : 71
Board of Corrections. 52
Board of Trustees, Institution for Women 73
Institution for Men, Chino__: 56
Institution for Women, Tehachapi 69
Medium Security Prison at Soledad i . 65
State Prison at Folsom 60
State Prison at San Quentin N 63
Vocational Institution, Lancaster 67
Youth Authority (Division of) . 73- 95
Administration . 73

. Fricot Ranch School for Boys : 81
Fred C. Nelles School for Boys 84

Los Guilucos School for Girls. . 92
Medical Facility - . 55

New Medium Security Prison 67

Paso Robles School for Boys . 26
Preston School of Industry i _.._ 89

Ventura School for Girls. . i OB



>

— 345 —

INDEX—Continued

97

Page
Department of Education

Apprenticeship Training Program 100
Board of Education 97
Commission on School Districts 126
Commission for Vocational Education 101
Hastings College of Law. -~ 133
School Lunch Program S ¢ ]
Special Schools for Physically Handicapped Children :

" Cerebral Palsied School, Northern California — e 122
Cerebral Palsied School, Southern California SO S 123
School for the Blind, Berkeley 120
School for the Deaf, Berkeley : S ——— 2121

. State Colleges and Technical Schools - 105
California Maritime Academy — e 119
California Polytechnic College - 115

Drug and Oil Plant Project 118
Chico State College 105
Fresno State College 1 e 108
Humboldt State College : 109
Los Angeles State College _——— 110
Readers for Blind College : 120
Sacramento State College 111
San Diego State College 112
San Francisco State College 113
San Jose State College . 114
State Educational Agency for Surplus Property 103
‘ State Library ——- 102
Teachers’ Retirement System - 127
Training Facilities for Adult Blind
Industrial Workshop for the Blind, Los Angeles ____ 124
State Blind Shop, San Diego : . 125
Training Center for Adult Blind, Oakland e 124
University of California ___- 128
Vending Stands for Blind : _ 102
Vocational Education 100.
Vocational Rehabilitation O 102
Department of Employment 133, 336
Disability Insurance i 336
Department of Finance 134, 160
Accounts and Disbursements. 161 -
Administration Division L 161
Agricultural Association, Sixth District_ 178
Agricultural Society, State 175
Audits Division 162
Buildings and Grounds Division = 168
Bureau of Liquidation____ 166
Burying Ground, San Mateo. 172
Communications, Division of Control, Board of 163
Capitol Remodeling 172
Division of Budgets and Accounts 162
Division of Fairs and Expositions 174
Fairs and Expositions 178
Printing, Division of i . — 324
Printing Plant Site 173
Public Works and Acqu1s1t10n Division 166
Purchase Division 164
Reclamation of Assessments on State Owned Property 168



— 346 —

INDEX—Continued

Department of Finance—Continued Page
Division of State Lands (State Lands Commission) 80
Installation of Public Lands Record System 181
Local Allocations Division 173
Los Angeles, Expenses for Litigation 182
Proprietary Lands Survey 181 -
Quiet Title Defense. 182
Tidelands Defense 182
Napa State Farm 182
Public Works and Acquisition Division 166
‘War Surplus Property Procurement ! 165
Department of Industrial Relations. . ___ 188
Apprenticeship Standards - _______ i — 189
Departmental Administration __ 188.
. Division of Housing e 190
Division of Industrial Accidents __ - 190
Division of Industrial Safety. 192
Division of Industrial Welfare _______ — _ 192
Division of Labor Law Enforcement - 192
Division of Labor Statistics and Research - 193
Department of Investment -
Division of Banking - 196
Division of Building and Loan - _ 198
Division of Corporations_.. 199
Department of Insurance - - -~ 201 -
Division of Real Estate 204
Department of Justice - 205
Department of Mental Hygiene 210
Administration - 210
Langley Porter Clinic — - -~ 213
Outpatient Mental Hygiene Clinic 212
State Hospitals:
Agnews 213
Camarillo — — 218
DeWitt 220
Mendocino __ . 221
Modesto -— S 220
Napa 222
Norwalk 224
Patton __.__._ -~ 225
Stockton - . - 226
Home for Mentally Defectives:
Pacific Colony 227
Sonoma State Home_ 229
Department of Motor Vehicles UL S 233
Division of Administration 234
Division of Drivers’ Licenses . - 239
Division of Financial Responsibility 241
Division of Registration 236
Department of Natural Resources — — 248
Departmental Administration ——___ . ________________________________ 248
Division of Beaches and Parks - 249
Division of Fish and Game 259
Division of Forestry 264
Marine Research Commission 273
Division of Mines 269
Division of Oil and Gas.__ 272
Pacific Marine Fisheries e 273
‘Wild Life Conservation Board 263



e}

Depa'rtment of Professional and Vocational Standards

Department of Public Health_

. Board of Dental Examiners

- Division of TLocal Health Services

— 347 —

INDEX—Continued

Page
274

Administration —

274

Athletic Commission

276

Board of Accountancy ,

276

Board of Architectural Examiners

276

Board of Barber Examiners X
Board of Chiropractic Examiners

277
- 277

Board of Dry Cleaners

280

Board of Cosmetology

279

279

284

Board of Examiners in Veterinary Medicine _
Board of Funeral Directors and Embalmers

280

Board of Medical Examiners

282

Board of Nurse Examiners

282

Board of Optometry =

283

285

Board of Osteopathic Examiners S
Board of Pharmacy

283

Board of Pilot Commissioners

288

Board of Registration for Civil Engineers

278

Board of Soeial Work Examiners

- 283

Bureau of Furniture and Bedding Inspection

281

Contractors’ License Board

Detective Licenses Bureau

Horse Racing Board

278
.- 279
290

Structural Pest Control Board

284

Yacht and Ship Brokers’ Commission

284

290

Bureau of Adult Health

293

Division of Administration _

291

Division of Environment Sanitation

295

295

Division of Preventive Medical Services

201

Tuberculosis Service, Bureau of Disease Control

292

Department of Public Works

Department of Social Welfare
© - Blind Aid

N

i Department of Veterans Affairs

DeWitt State Hospital
Diagnostic Clinic (San Quentin)
Disability. Insurance (Employment)

207

Administration

297

Division of Architecture

298

Division of Highways

297

Division of S8an Francisco Bay Toll Crossing
Division of Water Resources

300
300-302

Salinas Valley Investigation

301

Shelter Cabins (Snow Survey)

301

Topographic Mapping

301

‘Watermaster Service

302

Yuba River Debris Control

300

309-311

311

Bureau of Administrative Accounting

310

310

Bureau of Audits -—

Bureau of Office Managemnient
Bureau of Research and Statistics

310
310

Division of Child Welfare

311

Division of County Aid to the Indigent Sick_

311

Division of Personnel and Training.

309

Division of Public Assistance

312

BEducational Assistance

315

Veterans’ Claims and Rights Service

315

Veterans’ Home of California

316

‘Woman’s Relief Corps Home

321

220

336




’

Disaster Council e 29
Disaster .Service Workers : 332,
Diseases, Communicable, Chronic 292
Distriet Agricultural Association, Sixth — _ 178
District Courts of Appeal - e —— 22
First Appellate i _ 25
Second Appellate ____.__.__ e e e 26
Third Appellate e e e e e 27
Fourth Appellate - 27
District Liguor Control Offices ) ._ 158
District Securities Commission, California - ________________ - 205
D1v1510n :
) Alcohohc Beverage Control (Board of Equalization) 157
Apprenticeship Standards (Department of Professional and Voeatlonal
-Standards) 189
Architecture (Department of Publie Works) 297
Assessment Standards (Board of Equalization) 158
Audits (Department of Finance) . 162
Anudits and Disbursements (State Controller) _ 141
Banking (Department of Investment) [ 196
Beaches and Parks (Department of Natural Resources) .________________ 249
Budgets and Accounts (Department of Finance) _- 162
Building and Loan (Department of Investment) S 198
Civil Law (Department of Justice) - 209
Corporations (Department of Investment) . ___ . _____ _____________ 199
Criminal Identification and Investigation (Department of Justice) ______ _ 210
Delinquency Prevention (Youth Authority) g
Diagnosis and Classification (Youth Authority)______ e 73
Drivers’ Ticenses (Department of Motor Vehicles) - 239
Educational Assistance (Department of Veterans’ Affairs).._____________ 315
Enforcement (California Highway Patrol) 186
Enrivonment Sanitation (Department of Public Health) _.____~________ __ 205
Fairs and Expositions (Department of Finance) 178
Fish and Game (Department of Natural Resources) . 259
Forestry (Department of Natural Resources) 264
Franchise Tax (Office of the Franchise Tax Commissioner) .. ___________ 183
Highways (Department of Public Works) o 297
Housing (Department of Industrial Relations) 190
Industrial Accidents (Department of Industrial Relations) _____________ 190
Industrial Safety (Department of Industrial Relations) - ______ 192.
Industrial Welfare (Department of Industrial Relations) - . __________ 192
Inheritance and Gift Tax (Office of the Franchise Tax Commissioner) . ___.. 139
Labor Law Enforcement (Department of Industrial Relations) wo.——___ 192
Labor Statistics and Research (Department of Industrial Relations) ______ 193
Local Health Services (Department of Public Health) - 295
Mines (Department of Natural Resources) _— 269
Motor Transportation License Tax (Board of Equalization) __ . _______ - 158
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax (Board of Equalization) 159
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax Refund (Controller) 150
Oil and Gas (Department of Natural Resources) . 272
Personal Income Tax (Office of the Franchise Tax Commissioner) _____.__ 183
Preventive Medical Services (Department of Public Health) . _______ 291
Public Employment Offices and Behefit Payments (Department of Employ- -
ment) 336
Real Estate (Department of Investment) 204
Registration (Department of Motor Vehicles) 236
Research and Statistics (Board of Equalization) 155
155

— 348 —

IN DEX—Continued

Retail Sales Tax (Board of Equalization)



RN

. Tax Collection .(State Controller).

. Forestry, Division of

849 —

. INDEX—Continued
Division—Continued

Education

HEduecation, Board of

Educatlon, Department of __

Employees
medieal care to____

Employees’ Retirement System, State

Engineers, Civil, Board of Registration

Distriet Liguor Control Offices

Retail Sales Tax Division

Tax-Assessment, Bureau of

HExaminers
Axchitectural, Board of

Barber, Board of

Dental, Board of____

Osteopathic, Board of
Expenditures exceed current income

Fair, State (see State Agricultural Society)

Farm, Napa State

Fire Marshal, Office of

Fish and Game, Division of

Fish Conservation

Page
Service and Coordination (Department of Veterans Affairs) - 313
State Lands (Department of Finance)_ : - Eg
Tax Deeded Lands (State Controller) 151
Valuation (Board of Equalization) - 152
Water Resources (Department of Public Works) - __. 299
Drug and Oil Plant Project (California Polytechnic College) 118
E
assistance to local governments (see also Subventions) ___________________ 327
97
9
Educational Assistance, Division of (Veterans’) ___ 3815
Elementary Schools, Apportionments to (see Subventions)
Embalmers, Board of Funeral Directors and (Department of Professional and
Vocational Standards) 280
_____ 324
number in State Service increases R b §
_______ 32
Employees’ Retirement System, State, General Fund Contributions . —____ 32
Employment, Department of (see also Depaltments) —— 133
Enforcement, Labor Law, Division of -~ - 192
278
Equalization, Board of - 152
Aleoholiec Beverage Control Division e 187
158
Division of Reséarch and Statistics 155
General Administration — - 153
Motor Transportation License Tax Division __- 158
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax Division : - 159
155
___ 158
(]
i o 277
Chiropractic, Board of SV 277
279
in Veterinary Medicine, Board of_ - 284
Medical, Board of e 282
Nurse, Board of — - 282
285
______ 12
F
- 175
Fairs, Agricultural, Apportionments to (see Subventions)..
Fairs and Expositions, Division of (Department of Fmance) 178
182
Finance, Department of (see also Department of Finance) 160
Finaneial Responsibility, Division of (see Department of Motor Vehicles) - 241
195
259
261
Fisheries, Marine (see Department of Natural Resources, Fish and Game) _____ 261
Folsom, State Prison at (see Corrections, Department of) . 60
264

v



INDEX—Continued

350 —

. Fourth District Court of Appeal
Franchise Tax Commissioner

Fred C. Nelles School for Boys..

TFree Textbooks (see Department of Eduecation) -

Fresno County Stream Group

Fresno State College

Fricot Ranch School for Boys

Fuel Tax, Motor Vehicle, Division (Board of Equalization)

Fuel Tax, Motor Vehicle, Refund Division (Controller’s Office) .. _________ .

Gallaudet College, Expenses, Deaf Graduates

Game Farms (Game Conservation)

G

Game, Fish and, Division of (Department of Natural Resources) __—_____._____

Government, Costs of, rise with industrialization

Governor

office of, analysis of proposed expenditures

Office of Planning and Research

Governor, Lieutenant

Governors Residence, Mamtenance of ___ __

Governor’s Secret Service Expenses

Harbor Commissioners, Humboldt Bay

H

Harbor Commissioners, San Francisco (see also Board of)

Hastings College of Law

Health (Department of Pubhc Health)

Highway Patrol, California ____
Highways, Division of

Homes for Mental Defectives:
- Pacific Colony _.:

Sonoma State Home ___-_

Horse Racing Board
Hospitals
Agnews State

DeWitt State

Camarillo State

Maximum Security Institution
Mendocino State

Modesto State

Napa State

New Mental, Southern California

Norwalk State

Patton State
Stockton State

Housing :
Division of

Humboldt Bay Harbor Commission

Humboldt State College

Hygiene, Mental, Department of

Identification, Bureau of Criminal (see

Income, Current, Exceeded by Expenditures

Industrial Accidents, Division of

Department of Justice) e

Industrial Relations, Department of (see Department of Industnal Relations) ___

Industrial Safety, Division of ___

'

305
332
133
290
186
297

227
229
290

213
220
218

67
221
220
222
325
224
225
226

190
305
109

210

210

12
199
188
192



Mendocino State Hospital

— 351 —

INDEX—Continued

. ) Page
Industrial Welfare, Division of 192
Industrial Workshop for the Blind - 124
Industrialization causes government costs to rise — . 9
Inheritance and Gift Tax Division 139
Institution for Men, Chino . : . : . 56
Institution for Women, Tehachapi . 69, T3
Insurance Disability . 336
Interstate Cooperation, Commission on ) 33
Investigation, Bureau of (Department of Justice) 206
Investment, Department of 196

J .
Judges, Retireament 331
Judicial Council 21
Justice, Department of 205
* Juvenile Homes and Camps, Counties, Subsidies to 329
) L
Labor -Law Enforcement, Division of 192
Labor Statistics and Research, Division of 193
Lancaster Vocational Institution 67
Lands, State, Division of 180
Langley Porter Clinic 213
Law

Civil, Division of 209
Hastings, College of _ . _ _____________ . 133
Laws, Uniform State, Commission on : 18
Legislative Counsel Bureau =z " 17
Legislature, analysis of proposed expenditures A 7
Letter of Transmittal 5
Library, State (Department of Education) - 102
License Tax Division, Motor Transportation 158
Lieutenant Governor 31
Liquidation, Bureau of . 166
Liquor Control (Alcoholic Beverage Control Division) 157
Local Allocation Division (Department of Finance) 173

Local Governments, Payments to (See Subventions)- ’
Local Health Service, Division of . 295
Los Angeles State College 110
Los Guilucos School for Girls 92
Lunch, School Program (see Department of Education) _.___________________ 99
M .
Marine Fisheries 261
Marine Fisheries Commission, Pacific 273
Marine Research Committee ‘ _ 273
Maritime Academy, California : . 119
Maternal-and Child Health Services, Bureau of 292
Maximum Security Institution (Department of Mental Hygiene) ___________ 67
Medical Care, State Employees : 324
. Medical Examiners, Board of : 282
Medical Facility, The (Department of Corrections) 55
Medium Security Prison, New . . 67
Medium Security Prison at Soledad 65
221




Page
Mental Hygiene, Department of 2 210
Mentally Defective, Homes
Mentally Retarded Children 227
Pacific Colony 227
Sonoma State Home - .. 229
Merced County Stream Group - 307
Military Affairs (see Adjutant General, Office of ) 230
Mines, Division of : 269
Miscellaneous 324
Modesto State Hospital 220
Motor Transportation License Tax Division 158
Motor Vehicle, Department of 233
+ 7 Fuel Tax Division (Board of Equalization) 159
Fuel Tax Refund Division (Controller’s Office) 150
License Fees, Apportionments of to local governments (see Subventions)
N
Napa State Farm.._ : 182
Napa State Hospital 222
National Guard (see Adjutant General, Office of) 230
Natural Resources, Department of 248
Needy Aged, Aid to (see Department of Social Welfare) 311
Needy Blind, Aid to (see Department.of Social Welfare) 311
Nelles, Fred 0 School for Boys (see Department of Corrections, Youth Authority) 84
Norwalk State Hospital 224
0 B
Oakland Training Center for Adult Blind _ 124
Oil and Gas, Division of 272
Optometry, Board of (see Department of Professional & Vocational Standards)__ 288 -
Osteopathic Examiners, Board of (see Department of Professional & Vocational
Standards) — 285
Outpatient Mental Hygiene Clinies 212
P
Pacific Colony e 227
Pacific Marine Fisheries Commission . 273
Parks, Beaches and, Division of (see Department of Natural Resources) ______ 249
Paso Robles School for Boys 86
Patrol, California Highway 186
Patton State Hospital 225
" Payments and Grants to Local Government (see Subventlons) ________________ 327
. Payments of Claims Against State (Secretary, Board of Control) .___________ 325
Personal Income Tax Division 183
Personnel 34
Board 34
Services, Cooperative 37
Pest Control (Department of Avrlculture) : .43
Pharmacy, Board of ______________.__________ __ - 283
Pilot Commissioners, Board of 288
Planning and. Research, Office of - 28
Plant - Project, Drug and Oil (see Department of- Educatmn, State Colleges and
Technical Schools) 118
Polytechnic College, California -115
Port of San Francisco (see Board of State Harbor Commissioners) ____________ 332
Postwar Construction Program 325
Postwar Employment Reserve 325
Poultry Improvement Commission 47

— 352 —

INDEX—Continued

'

4



— 853 —

IND EX——,Cont’i,n ued

23—L.~7297

155 -

Page
Preston School of Industry. i - 89
Printing Plant (see Department of Finance) ————___ . _ 324
Prison, Folsom : 60
_Prison, San Quentin 63
Professional and Vocational Standards, Department of (see Department) —.._.____ 274
Public Health, Department of 290
Public School Building Fund____. - 328,
Public Utilities Commission (Railroad Commlssmn) 295
Public Works and Acquisition Division (Department of Finanee) ... . _ 166
Public Works, Department of 297
Public Works Board and Unified State Construction Act _ 325
Pullorum Disease (see Department of Agriculture) ) 44
Purchases, Division of 164
R
Racing, Horse, Board 290
Ranch School for Boys, Fricot 81
Real Estate, Division of 204
Reclamation Board 305
Records and Statistics, Bureau of (Department of Public Health) __._._________ 291
Recreation Commission 312
Redevelopment Agency 194
Refund Division, Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax (Controller’s Office) _ . _____ 150
Refunds of Payments of Taxes, Licenses, and Fees 324
Registration, Division of (Department of Motor Vehicles) 236
Registration for Civil Engineers, Board of. 278
Rehabilitation, Vocational 101
Relief Corps Home, Woman’s R 321
Remodeling Assembly 15
Research Committee, Agricultural 46
Reserve, Postwar Employment.___ — 325
Reserves for :
Contingencies _—__ 326
. Emergencies . 325
Resources, Natural, Department of 248
Resources, Water, Division. of 299
Retail Sales Tax Division__ -

" Retirement Annuity Fund. (Teachers’). 127
Retirement Fund, Judges’ .. ____ 331
Retirement, State Employees’, General Fund Contributions to—__——____________ 31
Retirement System, State Employees’ - 31
Retirement System, Teachers’ - 127
Revenue Estimates 12
Revolving Fund, Augmentation of 324

IR S
Saeramento River Flood Control 306
Saceramento State College 111,
Safety (Division of Industrial Safety) —__ 192
Sales Tax, . Retail, Division 155
Salinas Valley Water Resources. 301
San Diego State College 112
San Francisco Bay Toll Crossing 300
San Francisco Harbor 332
San Francisco State College___ 113
San Francisco State Harbor Commissioners, Board of 332
San Joaquin River, Lower . - 307 .
San Jose State. College 114
San Quentin, State Prison at e 3



\ | — 354 —

INDEX—Continued

- School i . : - Page
~Add-to-Impoverished.- - TR .- 328
Blind, Berkeley . ; L o 120
- Boys; Fricot-Ranch e - : . 81
-~Boys; Fred ©:.- Nelles__- . ] S o84
- Cerebral Palsied Children, 1\Torthern Cahfornla . ! : oo 122
- Cerebral Palsied Children, Southern California : o __ 123
For the Deaf, Berkeley i . : - 121
-For Girls; Los-Guilucos - - : - 92
~For Girls, Ventura : - : i 95
" < Of Industry, Preston _.. : s : -—__ 89
Lunch Program - Se s 99
- Polytechnie, California : .. 115
School Districts, Commission on : 5 _ 126
Second District Court of Appeal . 26
Secret Service Hxpenses, Governor’s . 28
Secretary of State - 37
Collection Agency Fund 40
..Constitutional Amendments, Printing _ 39
. Records, Hstablishment of Central Departmpnt 40
Rosters, Public Officials, Printing _ 38
Securities Commission, District _. 205

Senate . : 15 -
Ship Brokers (Yacht and Ship Brokers’ Commissions) : 284
Sixth District Agricultural Association_. . . 178
Snow Survey (see Department of Natural Resources, Shelter Cabins) _______ __ 301
Social Welfare, Department of (see Department of) 309
Social Work Examiners, Board of 283
Soil Conservation Commission _ 48
Sonoma State Home 229
Soledad, Medium Security Prison at : 63
State, Secretary of N 37

State Agricultural Society : . " __ 175

State Allocation Board . 328
State Blind Shop, San Diego 125
State Colleges ! : _._ 103
Chico. - i . : - 105
Fresno 106
. Humboldt i : . _ 109
Los Angeles . _- 110
Sacramento - . " i 111

San Diego - - 112!

San Francisco . : .- 113
San Jose : . i 114
State Controller . i 135
State Employees’ Retirement System 32
State Fair ___ ' 175
State Farm, Napa . X - : 182
State Home, Sonoma 229

State Hospital o T )
Agnews . 213
Camarillo _ 218
DeWitt ___— : 220
Maximum Security Institution : : 67
Mendocino . : 221
Modesto - 220
Napa _ : : 222
Norwalk . - : 224
Patton : : 225

Stockton _ ] ; 226




03

e 3

\

: btate Prison .- PR

=
N D“EX——"Conht"ir;’ue(':l

State Lands, Division of (Department of I‘mance)
State Library. (Department of. qucatmn)

- Folsom - _.

- San-- Quentln .
State Reclamation- Boald e

State Redevelopment Ageney _______ o 1!}4
State Treasurer 185
Stockton State Hospital _ 226
Structural Pest Control-Board..__ . el . 284

* Subsidies to Countles (see Subventions): ' -
Subventions :

O Avucultural Comm1ss1one1s, County Salavies_ - . 332
Child - Care- Centers____. R 328
Contributions to Teachers’ RetLrement . _ 327
County Service -Officers. (Veterans’). = . 332
Flood Control, Los Angeles County. —— e . 330
Flood Control, Monterey County Sl . 331
Flood Control, San-Diego-County._..—_ ;. 331
Flood Control, Ventura County-..._._. . 331
Forest Fire Prevention_ . e ceo : L. 226
Free Textbooks 328
Hospital Construction L - 330
Judges, Superior. Court, Salaries i 331
Juvenile. Homes i - 329
Liquor Licenses 157

. Mosquito Control ———— : 330
Needy Aged . i 328
Public Schools . 328
School Lunch Program ] . 99
Tuberculosis. Sanatoria _.__. . . S - 329
Vocational Eduecation : , 100

Supenor Court. Judges . e e m s : . 331
Supreme .Court : — S— B it RS

. Surplus ' .

- property, revolvmg fund for Educatmnal Agency for 103
Survey, Hospital, -‘Bureau of 294
'I‘ax Commissioner, Franchise . 183
Tax-Deeded Lands, Division (see Controller’s Office) 151
Tax, Inheritance and Gift, Division 140
Tax, Personal Income, Division i 183
Taxes, Refund of 324
Teachers’ Retirement System i 127
Tehachapi, Institution for Women (see Department of Gorrectlons) ___________ 69
Textbooks and Pubhcatmns (see Department of Education) 328
Textbooks, Free 328
Third Distriet Court of Appeal 27
Topographic Mapping (see D1v1s1on of Water Resources) . 301
Transmittal Letter 5
Treasurer, State 185

Trustees, Board of, Institution for Women 73




— 356 —

INDEX—Continued

U
) . . : -, Page
TUnemployment Insurance (see Department of Employment) : .
Unemployment Disability Administration . 338
Uniform State Laws, Commission 18
University of California__.. _ 128
Utilities, Commission, Publie (Rallroad Commission) - 295
v
Valuation Division (Board of Equalization) : 152
Vehicles, Motor, Department of (see Department)
Venereal Dlsease (Public Health)
Ventura School for Girls___ : 95
Veterans’ Affairs (see Department of) 312
Veterinary Medicine, Board of Examiners in (Department of Professional and .
Vocational Standards) 284
Vital Statisties (Public Health)_ _— 201
’ Vocatwnal Education . L
- Support for . : o 100
Institution, Lancaster . : i 3 67
Rehabilitation - 102
’ X
‘War Surplus Property Procurement : 165
Water Resources Board N : 299
Water Resources, Division of 299
Watermaster Service : 302
Welfare, Industrial, Division nf 192
Welfare, Social, Depaltment of (see Department of Social Welfare) . ______ 309
‘Wildlife Conservation 263
Woman’s Relief Corps Home : 321
~ Women, Institution for (Department of Corrections) 69
Work Camps for - Boys - 73
‘Works, Public, Department of (see Department) : - 297
‘Workshop for the Blind, Los Angeles, Industrial : . 124
z .
Yacht and Ship Brokers Commission 284
Youth Authority (see Department of Corrections) _. 73
Yuba - River, -Debris Control - - 300
(o]

L7297 4-48 1500

et T

-



